1179

PUR	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported to	PS Now G Year 2618 FIR No. 29 18 Date 675 18
	ii) Act Sections
m) Act Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 274	Date 27/12/17 Time Not Note:
a) Information received Date	Time 3.25 G.D. No. 2.71 at the P. S.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P	s Apprex 1 & Kom. North weeks
h) Address trem De : 1811aga Perbel	la Amdongs Enchal Bramanda
DS. Netwa Hock Notwo	Beat No. 3 14 95
	me of P. S. District
a) Name: Malatt Delol	A
b) Fathers / Husband's Name 19 8 al de	lo RajalL,
c) Date / Year of birth	lo Rajall, d) Nationality and an purely and a pis will a plan
e) Address Willage Perbella Amdo	usa bie morna sign brunda.
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full	Il particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	gopal Bhalotta Stolate
1) V	20 from 3100 0100 310 care
	ware Lat Bhalotia at
N.	bien sopraga des burnga!
	The state of the s
	bie, sound & DIRF. BULMAY!
	and slated
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Info	mant Sac No
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Priculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separa	ate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties states/involved: TA 2	90,000 Cthere I was astury Thereads
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	1 1 0 1 1 1 1
	for comparant suby former
127	Ld. Resim Raginmastrons
	Afg de betrage et referen de
Car	attack here with " Un Dlown
	Veturia P
	444) 420 112 Purulia
3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commis-	sion of offence(s) u/s
	No. 2 Malax
registered the case and took up the investigation/dire	
	rded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
and complementally reco	DAM
	8.64318
	Vettria P.S.
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with ulia
I had Son Vor Count cont radal	Name Min an che galan
20 V AM	The state of the s
Signature/Thumb impression of	Rank of polle
the Complainant/informant	Number if any Noture q De
The state of the s	DE 61818
	DE 10/10



In the court of the Ld. A.C.J.M. Ist class at Raghunathpur, Dist:Purulia(W.B)

> Misc petition case no.: 08 /18 (Prayer U/S 156(3) Cr.P.C.)

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE COMPLAINANT

Malti Debi W/O Baldeb Rajak, by faith Hindu, resident of vill: Parbelia, Aamdanga, P.S. Neturia, Dist: Purulia, Pin: 723121 (W.B)

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE ACCD. PERSON

Gopal Bhalotia S/O Lt. Iswar Lal Bhalotia, by faith Hindu, by resident of Parbelia Aamdanga, P.S. Neturia, Dist: Purulia(W.B) Pin: - 723121

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE WITNESSES: -

- i) Suresh Pandit, S/O Lt. Rameswar Pandit, resident of Parbelia colliery, PO/PS: Neturia, Dist: Purulia, Pin: 723121(W.B)
- ii) Ramesh Shaw S/O Lt. Ram Prasad Shaw, of Parbelia colliery, PO/PS:Neturia, Dist:Purulia, Pin:723121(W.B)

OFFENCE COMMITTED, U/S & DATE OF OCCURRANCE:

U/S 99/464/420 I.P.C. on dtd: 27-12-2017. Chettopee

Reed sad on 6/5/18 18.25 pm and NO 20/18

420 /pe 8

The complainant above named most respectfully A & 615/18 WS 4 6A begs to submit:-

> Officer-In-Charge Veturia P.S. Purulia

contedp:2.

-2-

- 1. That the complainant is the permanent resident of village: Parbelia Amdanga, P.S. Neturia, Dist: Purulia(W.B) which is under your hon's jurisdiction.
- 2. That the accd.person namely Gopal Bhalotia had taken a loan from the father of the complainant few year ago, amounting to Rs 3,90,000/-(Rupees Three lakhs and ninety thousand only) for commencing/performing business.
- 3. That after several request made by the father of the complai--nant to recover the said loan amount of money but the accd. never shown any interest to return the said loan and always by feeling cock and bull story.
- 4. That in the due course of time the father of the complainant died without recovering the loan amount from the accd. person.
- 5. That after insisting by the daughter the accd. person agreed to return the loan amount of money of Rs. 3,90,000/-(Rupees Three lakhs and ninety thousand) only which he had taken from the father of the complainant.
- 6. That on dtd.: 04-01-17 the accd. made a self declaration on non- judicial stamp paper in presence of witnesses where by he ack mowledged to return the aforesaid sum of money of Rs. 3,90,000 (Rupees Three lakhs and nine ty thousand) only to the complainant namely Malti Debi within 30-12-17 and in case of failure he also declared that he will bound to deliver the possession of a shop room situated at Parbelia Bazar.

contedp:3.

7. That on reminder by the complainant to the accd. for the returning of above noted loan amount on dtd.: 27-12-17 the accd. on the same date i.e. on 27-12-17 entered into another agreement for final settlement of returning the loan amount of Rs.3,90,000/-(Rupees Three lakhs and ninety thousand)only on plain paper in presence of witness whereby the accd. make payment of Rs.:
2,00,000/-(Rupees Two lakhs)only out of 3,90,000/-(Rupees Three lakhs and ninety thousand)only and dis-honestly took the signatu -re of the complainant on the plain paper with contents written in Bengali script.

- 8. That the accd. person willfully suppressing the actual fact written in plain paper which is written in Bengali script induces the complainant to put her signature on the plain paper agreement fradulently.
- 9. That the complainant is an illeterate person and having no script knowledge of Bengali language/and she was all alone at home believe, that the rest due loan amount of Rs. 1,90,000/-(Rupees One lake lake ninety thousand) only will be paid by the accd. person later on as told by the accd. person.
- 10. That after knowing the meaning of the bengali script from some other person the complainant on the next day asked for the rest due amount of money from the accd. person and the accd.person and the accd. straight forward denied to pay the rest amount of money and in connection with that he showed the paper and told the complainant that the complainant had put her signature as the final settlement on the plain paper where it has been clearly written that the total loan amount of money has been recevered by the complainant.

contedp:4

To Redding to the Partie of the Parties of the Part

11. That in this way the accd. cheated the complainant

12. That a dated on 29-12-17 the complainant send the diary to the O/C Neturia P.S. through the registered post and after getting no relief from them the complainant report the matter to the S.P. Purulia by Regd. post on dtd.: 18-01-18.

13. That more than one month period has been passed but neither the Opc Neturia P.S. nor any police concern had taken any steps in deed not taken any action on the complaint. made by the complainan -t for which the complainant have been bound to file this complaint before your Honour.

14. That the witnesses and the complainant will able to prove the case the incident is cognizable nature and the investigation by the police is required to be done, the complainant has no means to prosecute the case on his own fund.

Under the circumstances it is prayed that your Honour may kindly pleased to admit this complaint and officer-in-charge of Neturia P.S. be directed to cause investigation of the occurrance and submit report before your Honour U/S 156(3) and then petitio -n may kindly be treated as F.I.R.

AND

For which act of kindness the complainant ever greatfull.



I, Malti Debi W/O Baldeb Rajak, aged about yrs, by faith Hindu, by occupation house wife, resident of vill: Parbelia Aamdanga, P.S. Neturia, Dist: Purulia W.B) do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as follows:-

- 1. That I am the complainant of this case.
- 2. That I am well conversant with the facts of this case.
- 3. That all the statements made hereinabove are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I put my sign./
 L.T.I.in this affidavit today at Raghunathpur on 19-04-18

Typed in my office

Advocate ,

200 301/18

Department/Executant Signature/LTJ

Attested on Identification

D. P. Shahamolay

Cov. of West Benga

ालती देवी

Deponent
Identified by

Dhatterjee

Advocate



SI. No. 2018-

1677